1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

e and time of FIR: 10/09/2024 at 7:45 am

FIR No. 61(09)2024 PGCI-PS

: ———Sestions__

Sl. No. Acts . _—'_________egt_IBP_S,_
1 The Indian Penal Code (IPC) MM‘# IPC
2 i _Arms Act 25(1-C) Arms Act
3. Prevention of Dame;%%i to Public Property, Section 3 of PDDP Act, 1984

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Date to: 03/05/2023

Day: Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023

Time Period: Time from: 5:30 pm Time to:

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 10/09/2024 Time: 7:45 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 16/PGCI-PS/2024 Date & Time: 10/09/2024 at 7:45 am

4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence

(a) Direction and distance from PS: Soutthast about 1 km from PS. Beat No.

(b) Address: Phougakchao Ikhai Mayai Leikai known as Konthoujam Mandop.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant: - : : hit

(a) Name: Chanam Sanahanbi Leima

(b) Husband’s Name: Chanam Itocha Meitei

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 04/03/1969 (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ Passport No. 698864100038 (Aadhaar. Card)

(f) Date of issue: 01/09/2016 | | Place of issue:

" (g) ID Details (Ration C"ard, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No. ID Type ID No

il il Aadhaar Card 698864100038
C-Te
Nos s
1 ‘Wér-ﬁ-glgi%%

Phqugakchao 'khai Folice Station
Blshnuour District. Manipur

Scanned by CamScanner

TIF=l |




.4' - (. e
Pk N s

R ' N =
(h) Occupation: Chaitperson Adminﬂf&{iﬁﬂﬁo

(i) Address: .. i o n
SL No. Address Type Address —
1 Present address Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
2 Permanent address Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

() Phone number: 7628011627 : i

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

[ SLNo. | Name Alias Relative’s name Present address |
1 ’ Suspected Kuki i - Nil , E

Militants

T
8. Reasons for defay in reporting by the complainant/informant: Due to tense situation.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No. (I;:gg e;'ty Property Type Description Value (in Rs.)
1. Roof of the Hall it
2 ' Wall of the Hall - HE
3 (Hall) Mandop | Door and window 11,00,000/- |k
4 All items of Shinglup ' '
' for Deva Karma

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 11,00,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

[ SINo. ' UIDB No. |
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12. First Information contents:

To,
The Ofﬁce-in-Chargé, B
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station,
Bishnupur, Manipur.
Subject: Report.
Dear Sir, .

With due respeet, | the undersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbi Leima aged about 55"‘\,';;‘? ‘:- S
resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai, Moirang Sub-Division have the honour to lay down the
following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of.

That, sir on 3 June 2023 at around 5:30 pm the community Hall located at Phougakcha? Ikhai
Mavai Leikai known as Konthoujam Mandop financed by 15" Finance Commission and State Flnance.
Commission, has been damaged due to firing automatic guns and bomb by the suspected Kuki
Militants. In this heavy exchange of firing estimate property which has been loss and damaged are
appended below: - i

1. Roof of the Hall

2. Wall of the Hall

3. Door and Window

4. All items of Shinglup for Deva and Karma.

Estimate cost of Crematorium Platform is Rs. 11,00,000/- (Elever!‘l_._akh) g,

L

In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully ;éq‘u'g t you to take up an FIR E: |
N / e L5 1 i

against them as soon as possible for the interest of public. &Y "

2y

| could not report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there is little normalcy
in the locality but not stable. - o S

Date:
Yours sincerely,

. ' ' Sd/-
Chanam Sanahanbi Leima (55 years\)‘l L
W/o Chanam Itocha Meitei. |
of Phougakchao lkhai Awang Leikai
Occupation: Chairperson Administrative’:
Committee, Torbung Gram Panchayat |
Mobile: 7628011627 Vi

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w's as mentioned at 1B
Item No. 2. ;

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): SI Kh. Premkumar Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector
No. Investigation Officer . to take up the Investigation.
& 2 |
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3) Refused mveshg&tlon due to: Nil -
i ,

4) Transferred to P. S Nll
on point of Junsdlctlon

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy glven
to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

oF, —

Signature of Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam
Rank: Inspector '
No: |
; . Officer-in-Cnarge
14. s@%%.;’mmnb impression * Phougakchao lkhat i’o!i?:e Statton
of the complainant / informant: Bishnugur Distiici, Manipur

+ 15, Date and time of dispatch to the court:
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Phougakihan 'xis Polige Statign
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To, .Iaf l\\:' \i\;'
" \Q::f; 4.
o A
The Officer In-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station,
-= Bishnupur District, Manipur
Subject- Report. .
Dear Sir,

With due respect, | the undersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbl Leima aged about 55 years,
resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai, Moirang Sub-Division have the honor to lay down the
following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of

That Sir, On 03 June 2023 at around 05:30 Pm the Community Hall Located at Phougakchao
Ikhai Mayai Leikai known as Konthoujam Mandop finance by 15* Finance commission & State
Finance Commission, has been damaged due to firing of automatic guns and bomb by the sl
suspected Kuki Militant. In this heavy exchange of firing estimate property which has been Ioss a ' d i
damaged are appended below:

Roof of the Hall.

Wall of the Hall.

Door and Window.

All Items of Shinglup for Deva Karma.

0

Estimate cost of Community Hall is Rs.11,000,00(Eleven Lakhs Oniy/—)' "

::. i"

In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respecrfullv request you to take up an FIR
against them as soon as possible for the interest of public.

I could not report earlier in thetense situation and now reported when there is little
normalcy in the Locality but not stable
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Chanam Sanahanhi Leima
Dato of Qirtv1300: B0 950
Fumuly! FEMALE

MIUT WP 7 ror 4l crefetie e onel |

N1 OV ittt (ahebngd qviiomon, B anpune obgs
SNV Y1camn o) Ry W airer B uify 1
Asdhaar s proof of Idontlyy, 1ot of cltdianinlp

O datd of birth, |1 ulwuld Lw used vilth verification [onkine
duthenticalton, u seunning uf QR code / o Mine XL,

6988 6410 0038

'%W,ﬁ‘ﬁ‘m:r

4

]

Torbung, FO; Moirang, DIST: Bishnupur,
Manipur - 795133 e v

. —_
4 e z e 5 N s . Y \
g:‘. URGU#Ioahliicaon Authority of India™ -2\
Address: E”‘,%. R ctis Lt e Y
JWiO: Clianam itocha Moitel, e it
PHOUGAKCHAO IKHAI AWANG LEIKAL, By AL NP

6988 6410 0038

ViD'+ 6143 7120 6713 5207 "

Fa

- Yvay

| 153 helpsuidaiguvan | @D wewrsidaigowin

R

&G-S

OHicer-n-Cnarge
Phougakcitio ‘wh2t Palice Stahgn
Bishnupur Distnct, Manipur

il
¥ T
A i
at e
.“,'_ B i N

¥

1

‘ Pl

£ B

Scanned by CamScanner




